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member of the Congregation at “uernscdy. It seems Thy you navy f
2 member there and thet your membershi 3 with the Congre fon of
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of the fepariment in and based upon the idea that the Memnonites
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Elmira, Ont., Oet. 18t, 1918.

Rev. S. F. Coffman,
Vineland, Ont.

Tear Friend:

Greetings.

We are at present engaged in making preparations to
donate to the Sailor's Fund and meetings are being called to dis-
cuss the matter and take up collections.

There is some discussion as to the channels through
which the money is to pass, in order to reach the object of the
donation. The general inclination seems to be to forward it through
the banks.

In order to have the funds of the non-resistant classes
come together the advisability of forwarding the money to the treas-
urer of your committee is being urged upon. Would you kindly let me
know whether we have the assurance that the money forwarded by the
committee to the government will be used for the different purposes
as stipulated by the several branches of the church making the
donations. This seeme to be a very important factor in the eyes of
some of our people and I would be pleased to receive favourable
information regarding it.

There is every indication that a fairly large sum will
be raised and I think that it would be only proper to have it for-
warded to the committee as it would serve as a token of unity in
the different branches of the church as far as the non-resistant
faith is concerned.

An early answer will be appreciated as it is necessary
that a definite explanation be made to some of the people as to the
way their donation will be handled.

Yours very truly,
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/ , Vineland Omt., October 2md, 1918,
Wicholas Nafziger, <
Brumder Ont.

Dear Brotheri- Greeting in the nane of the Lord Jesus.
| Your letter with the enclosed eovias of the letter

from the Central Appeal Judge and the one from the Registrar at London was

roceived and read with interest. : . [

The decosion of the Gentral Appeal Judge is in this case very )
different than that given in other and similar ocoses, There is a decided
change in His opinion regarding the status of the Meurnonites in Omtarie
wnder the Military Service Aet, I also note that his decigion was made
as late as the 13th of Septeaber, Thos then is omnse of the lat st decisions
or the re ort on this o ge has been zrehtly delayed., On the recomd that
I have of the cases in your district, I find that there were four of your
boys that had appealed their cascs to the Central Appeal Judgej; Johu oes,

- Samuel Ross, Aaron Hafgiger and Peter Boshart. Havé the three other

- brethren who aprelaed had-a re ort on thelr cases, and if so, what was the
decision of the Cemtral Judge? I hope that The Central J dge has at last
geen Tit to place our Nom=-Resistent “eople in the class whre they rightly
belong. The conditions under which we are required t¢ appeal for exemption
gre altogether out of order as to the proper reasous for dur elaiming
exemptions, The conditions do not at all degeribe gur faith and therefore
shhavld not epply %o us, When any of our prethron scéks exemption under
the 'conditions mamed he subscribés to something which is yot true concerns
ing our ehprches, We hold %thal.all kluods of milibary service is forbldden
our memberbs And the only classification that can be found for us ig unddex
the exceotions to the Act, in the Order-in~Council, which sGates that ¢ -

-+ WPhe. denomination of Chrigtians called Mennonitses, 18 by law snd order I8
council exempted from military gervice,” : ’ '

51 is far as I have learncdf, there has been no change in the general
gltustion, There have becn a few reports in the papers with reference X
to the Menuonites in the West, but, I think thal those reports refer ia
the Russian Brethren., Our brethrenm have been receiving dhe same privileges

. @s the Russlan brethren in the "sstern Erovineces as yets There may Be some

\\wchnnges later on, but none heve'been made yeb, :

: g The ne Regulations resarding the citizens of the Wnited States are
now in effcet, and gll that our brethren need to 4o, Who are g¢itizmens, ¢

. the United Statee, is to register under the Canadien Gowcnnemt the seme

as our Cansdisn people do and they will receive the ssme nravileges as have - |
our brethren, in regard to exemption, I do net anbtieipate any trouble along .
' _ hat line, since we ean easily prove to our Goverument aere that our . o
~ Mennonite People have not b .cn reqiiired to do any military service in e
" United States, but have been kept in detention camps. Some héve beern nbused
/  bat they bave refrvindd from doing service, even the combatgfant service
. prescribed ¥y the Presidect, . . : & e P e L e e
i e Let us pray thet we may be kopt from the powsr of evil and ¢ ntinue
%o prey for our rulers, that we may be permitted %o -lead & guiet smd & .
S j@qﬁb{etlitg in all godlinegs.  Thank you for your informs tion, iay the
- Lord give you espeelal grace 1. youx duities for 'His children, : S
D s S RN L% Yours AN 2l th : e
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; : Vineland Ont., Oct. 2nd, 1918
Hom. F. 8, Beott, M. P, / . :
Galt Ont,

Dear Siri-,

-‘Please find enclosed & copy of letters frvemn the District
Registrar at Loddon to & mamber of the Amish Men onite Chruech at Brunner
Onterio, which braneh of the Chioreh is rupresented iu our Orpganigzation,
Also find copy of recent letier to the members of the Relief Organization,

I am especially interested to know whether the Central

Appeal Judge hes changed his opinion as regards the Status of the Mennonite
pé ple end other Religious Organizations formerly exempted from Military
Service under the Statutes of Caenada, and which Statutes were cited in -
the recommendations to the Govermor Generalwhen requesting the

8 ecial Order -in~ ouncil, and part of which was ineludced in the said
Order-in-Council (1873)., This is the omlysuch decision given to the
appeals sant to fne Central Judge by any of our people, The recent date
. of the decision lends somégrounds for believing that the decisions now
. are oonforming to the previous opinion rendered by the Militery Service
Couneil that all Mennonites belong to the classes omcepted from the epersge 4
tion of the Act. . , s S

* Our people are extremely grateful for nhe consideration
.. they have received from the authorities, and for the favers that have
-~ been sccorded them thwough the personal efforts of yourself and others who
- bhave rendered them assisbpance: but it is almost more than we anticipate;/ |
that the Central Judge has changed his opinion regarding the Status of ounr
people,; while we still believe that such a decision would be just, resneoting 1
the faith of the actual Henpﬁesistant religious bodies in Canada. 3

: s Thorc hes been o immigration movement of our people inte |

canada during the war paiod, Some families have come in, and ther have been q
inquitioa goncerning conditions hyre, The movements in the lest are of he ]

«Russian brethren who hawe beuen ehduring slmost intollerable persecutions
in eertain distriects in the Vestern States. lr, Calder's opinkoh concerning
thy conditions among the Mennonites there is very comsiderate, There are 5
'but} feow American Mennomites(Citisens’ resident in Canada, of military 8
and ' the ma jority of them have been résidemnt here previous to the bogin?i:s
ot the war, and will register under she ﬁ111tury Service Act as requested.

. I would be plessed to bave any information that might. be

ciVen in regard to the recent decision of the Chief Jnstiao. Thenking
ywu~fer the Ilny foavors rececived, I am, S

Yours truly,
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Members of the HongResistant
Relief Orgsnization.

Vineland Ont. October 3rd, 1918.

Dear Brethisui~ Greoting.

Enelosed you will find copies of letters from the
District Registrar at London to one of the Amish Brethren who had appealed
to the Centrael Judge for total exemption. The letters periray a diflefent
attitude toward the brethren in Ontario, but I am unot able to say whethher
this will bhe the attitude which will be maintainsd toward our Non-resisiant
people. This dispoeition of this appeal agrees with the sentiments expressed
by the liilitary Service Council at the beginning of the exemption proceed=
ings last Falle, A letter to the Department of Jusiice may secure the
desired information., But I will rcfer the matter first to Mr. Scott,

The foliowing answer to & letter to kr, Calder relative to the nature
of the Charity work or Organizations under the control of the Government
will give some irnformaticm. It seems that there are no Organizations
irectly under the coutbtrol of the Govermament. It may e best to find some
ehannel through which to present the proposed denation to the Govemameat
and sllow the Govermment to allot the necsssary abounts to the variocus
erganigation that will b: in s position to meke wse of it in the way that

it ig intended.
COpye
Uttawa , 24th September, 1918,
Dear Sir, -

In Hr. Calder's abssuce I beg to ascknowledge of your further o
letter of the 19th inslent with respsct to the proposed donation %e She
Geverssens by the people of lion~Resistant Faith. In redly I beg to say that
there are no charitable fuunds or organizations under the control orx
@irection of the Governuent, but as pointed owt in ilr. Calder's leiter of
the li%h instant, I am quite comnfident that any of the several Societies

and orgenizations carrying on philsnthropic work will very much
appreciate any contributions cffsred.
Yours very truly,

BeFeCViiman, (8igned; J. B. Featherstone,
Vigelsnd Ont. .g80ciate Private Secretary.

»

No letter was sent oudk relative 1o the Regulations of the uow
Dreft Treaty. It is evident that all American Citizens,of the &ge subject
to military service, must register under the military service &ct in Canade
after the &9th of ‘euvtember. len days time is allowed for Registering. /
1imt of Luestione will be sent 10 esch ome registering, and exempiion will
be decided upon the answers to the <uestions. They will have The saue
privileges as the Cgnadians. ,

Canadians in the united States,(those of our falith,y should Lirst
veceive their exeémptions frou the Cansdian Government, and could then return
to the United States il they 80 desired.

Afew Hews Items recently apvearing in the papers call Tor some .
sttention, but seem to refer to the lmmigration of Russian lenuonites into
Western Cgnada from the U_ited Statszs. There has been no extensive imaigra-
fiou of our people into tle West frow the 3tates. Uur people d0 not conduct
gevabate schools, end slwaye adost Canadian customs and: Bervices are
conducted in the :xglish langusge in all of our respeotive coungregglions
in the West. We bhave had ho adverse repoxrt frow any of the Goveinuent ¢
representatives. wWe should be active in fulfilling our prowises 1o t?%ﬁ}— ;
Governnent and take advantage of present opportunities. 72 4
Yours in faith, and grayer for Ged's protection]” “Z




Mennonite Archives of Ontario

COFYX .,

Subseriptions of Mennonites to Vietory Loen to be used to duy
Foodstuffs Exclusively.

- i - -

Statement issued by Véobory Loan Hesdquarters-- Avplies 0 all People
whose religious prineiples are against subscribing fTor
WAr purposes,

The Perth County Headquarters of the Vietory Loan has

issued the following statement to the Mennonites of Ferth County:
Citigens

It will be of mueh interest to the Mennonites of FPerth
County who did not, on religious grounds, subseribe to the last Victory
Loan %o know that this year it ha# been arranged with the Minister of
Finsnee that any subscriptions which are received from these citigens
of Canade whose religious prineiples are agsinst subseribing to a loan
for war purposes, that sueh subseriptions will be ear-marked and employed
for the purchase of foodetuffs exelusively.

For this reason it is expected that these eitigens of
Porth Gounty will subscribe cery liberally to the fortheoming loan,

~==Clipping from & Stratfor Daily Paper.
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& Vineland Ont., Getobober 5th, 1918,
i. M. Bearinger, . s
Elmirg Ont.

Dear Brother:- Greeting. A :
Your letter of the lst Instant received and noted.
In revly I can only gay that, as far as we have learned there are no
special orgenizetion or funds uvnder the direct manage ment or countrol
of the! Government., Any funds that we mizht contribute Vo the Governmend
would be used by them through xhannels that already exist for ecarry ng on
the kind of work which our people dssire to assist,

- We have the assurance of the officers of our Oragahization
that all moneyy’ that is contributed for specail purposes or in aid of
gersiain funds will be strictly kept account of and wilil be placed as directed
by the contributors for the special objects of their choice, There will
, no doubt, be several objects for which our -eople will contribute, Dut
it will all be given as one contribution to the Government as a memorial
- of our gratitude for the favoe of relief from military service fhat has

‘been granted our people in the years past and under present conditioms,
. I believe that our Treasurerg is dealing with the Bank of
~Nova Bcotia in Markham, A letter to him might gel the iunformation as to how
. the contributions may be sent to him, It will undoubtedly be the case that
in making the tramsfer of the account to the Government the Bank will
be the medium ¢f the transfer, ‘ i '
: . It has b en sussested that, in case there would be any hiteh
in the transaction directly with the Government that the funds would be ‘
placed in the hands. of existing Organization that eould be in & positioun %o
Ase the funds exactly as desired by the doners., 1 am not fearing that there
" will be diffieulti ¢ whatsoever .in the proper use of the money of oux
brethren who desire to have it used in en honest manner, If it is given In .
that gPirit, it must be used in the! spirit alse.
CEN fie should certainly thani the Lord that we have been
#pared fron any serious hardship thus far, VWe also meed to thank Him That
we have beer blessed in & manner in which it ip possible for us to help
the many who are having sich sroat distress and suffering. Thi world is in
_ such trodble as it has never before experienced and we should be more them
- willing, evenibe anxious to =ive the help that will in a measure bring re-
‘1ief to the suffering s&nd the innoncent omes in this world calamity.
: May the Lord bless y ur effokts together.
' Yours in fa 1th,

-

SRR S TR




g. Aessl & Wilson hbq.

R g*surar urder the Lilitarj Se“vive Act
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MILITARY SERVICE ACT

Re: MARSHALL, Frank Josepn
No. 829371

This is an appeal from a local Tribunal direct, & certificate having

been granted by the Minister of Justice, and leave to appeal given by the Central
Appeal Judge.

The applcant claims exemption as a member of the Christadelphian
Church of Canada, under Section 11, subsection (1) (£) of the Military Service Act 1917

In these cases, where exemption is claimed under the enactment mention-
ed, two conditions are oobunul_l -
1. That the a,’)pllcant sho nimself in Aie

- G A-u-\»‘r\ - AL g i e - S s ki N L i : - . Py -

vhe behost o7 cemmand of the DtdCO :

Z2e¢ Th:t he is, in good faith, « member of an organized religious denomination,
well recognized &s such in Canada on seventh July, 1917, having tenets and articles
of faith, and that such service is prolibited by such tenets or articles of faith.
EEXXRRZEXERr¥IRe X ISXpragibited R S RE R RAREXBXAr xaxi ickRaxaR xRakh .

The.proper conclusion from the evidence before me is, that the Christ- A
adelphian Church of Canada is an“organized religious denomination, existing and
well organized in Canada™ and was s0 on the sixth day of July 1919; and that its
tenets and articles of faith then in force fobbid nne undertaking of combatant
service, and, in faet, of any military service, and indeed of participavion in
eivil official activieies, even to the extent of requiring its members to refrain
from exercising the franchise, or resorting to the Courts for the eolleciion of
debts.

The real question in this Appeal relates to bona fide membership.
the onus is on the arplicant to show bona fide membership: that is to say, !
must prove, to the satisfaction of the Tribunal, that his memberahlp was brougnt
about solely with a veéew to religious ends.

: Where the commencement of the Applicantts membership was anterior to
the beginning of the War, there should be, genePally speaking, little difficulty
on this head. Even in such a case, however, the applicant ts circumstances and
conduct might necessitate some investigation The Tribunals for example would
approach with scepticism the claim of a conscientious objector, who had enriched
himself by the profits of an industry brought into existence to facititate the
prosecution of the war. .

Where the beginning of membership dates from a period subseguent to the
authorative announcement by the Government of the policy of compulsory service, the
rule is necessary for the protection of the public interest, that the applicant = —
must satisfy the Tribunal, beyond a doubt, that he is not using his membership
as & way of escape from the obligations of military service; and, in every case,
where the beginning of membership was subsequent to the war, even although anterior
to the adoption of the policy of compulsory service, the Tribunals must weighk
the circumstances with great care. :

; The Central appeal Judge accidentally learned a short time ago that

certain members of the Christadelphian denomination and notably the gentleman acting

as Representative in pro@eﬁpxcing' appeals before the Central Appeal Judge, had

been, for two years or more, large contractors for the manufacture of mmitions;

and indeed among them are the largest contractors with the Imperial Munitions Board

for the manufacture of gaines and parts of fuses and especiully for exploder rings.
Although the claim for exemption on behalf of persons who are members

in good standing of the Christadelphian Church of Canada has been pressed on the

e
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Central Appeal Judge, on the ground that the principle above mentioned is part of
the dogmatic constitution of the Church - viz. that participation in war, whether
as combatant or non-combatant, is sinful; and although the porsons interested
have, through their representative, been informed of the view above indicated of the
Central appeal Judge, touching the erfect of the participation in such gervices
as the manufacture of Munitions, &s bearing upon the important question of the
personal bona fides of the applicants for exemption -~ notwithstanding these facts,
the Central Appeal Judge was not informed by the representative of the applicants
of the facts concerning, or indeed of the existence of, the contracts referred to;
and as already mentioned only accidentally became aware of those facts.

In these circumstances, the Central Appeal Judge considers that,
while the decisions of the Local a&nd Appeal Tribunals appear, in these cases
to have proceeded on an erroneous view as to the doctrines and tenets of the Christ-
adelphian Church; and on that ground, in ordinary cases, the applicants would be
entitled to recousse by way of appeal; he is nevertheless forced 1o the conclusion
that the question of personal bona fides camot be properly dealt with by him,
but must be tried or reported upon by a Judge or judicial officer having an Opp-
ortunity of seeing and examining the applicant personally in each case.

Under the authority of the Regulations passed pursuant 0 the Military
Service Act, the Central Appeal Judge has decided to appoint a Referee with
authoraty to enquire into and report upon the circumstances in which the applicant{s
connection with the Christadelphian Church came sbout; as well &s the question of
the bona fides of the applicamntts profession of non-resistant tenats.
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Bish. J. R. Zook, Chairman
Bish. J. N. Hoover
Eld. J M. Sheets

Matt. 28. 19-20
Go ye therefore and teach all nations, baptizing

Bish. C. N. Hostetter, Secretary

g of The Breth,

Gormley 0oty TRy

them in the name of the Father, and of the . 0(\
Son, and of the Holy Ghost. Teaching s 5%\
them to observe all things whatsoever @
I have commanded you: and lo,
I am with you alway, even Qr
unto the end of the warld. .0
Amen. .@,')
4°
Eld -S. F. Coffman.
Vineland. Onwt.
pear Bro moffman.

Eld. S. G. Engle, Treas.
Eld. J. L. Heisey, Asst. Sec.
Eld. D. W. Heise

Matt. 9. 37.38
Then saith he unto his disciples, The harvest

7
2 Cz truly is plenteous, but the labourers are few;
7y

/. Pray ye therefore the Lord of the |
1y

u harvest, that he will send forth
s \ labourers into his harvest.

( (;

Y
&

A% g

I am in receipt of your rescent correspodence.

and contents noted.

Those decisions of the Central Appeal dudge

certainly look gratifying,if only they

can be relied upon,

in the

mean time while everything is gquiet, we shall not worry, nor be afr=-
aid but trust inHhim who has thus far undertaken for us.

With reffer-

ence to the memorial fumd, our people are undertaking the solici~
tation now, and we will have the report by the first of Nov, and per-
haps by that time some channel may open to us.

I expect our EXECUTIVE

will meet in a short time, and something may develop which may give
us an outlet for funds.If so I shall inform you.

I see the Canadian

Parliament is likely to meet some time im Dec, If so I believe we dp
well to be on the allert.

Yery Sincerely

YOUT'Se : |

S s
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- Siegesanleibe 1918.

VICTORY ILOAN 1918

Hn diec Mennoniten €anadas

Die Negierung Canadas fieht fid) gendtigt, wieder bor ihr BVolf zu treten und um eine Anleihe zur Bejtrei-
Jfung der Unfojten, die ihr durd) den gegemwvirtigen Krieg ertvadyien, nachzujuden. Sie ift fidy deffen wobhl be-
uBt, da den Mennoniten ihr Gewiffen nidht erlaubt, den Krieg weder durd) perfonlidhe Dienjte nody durd
®eld 3u unterftiiben, und legt ihnen aud) feine Notigung nabe, dies 3u tun. Sie halt jidh) aber audy dejjen
itberzeugt, dafy die Mennoniten unferm Lande gern in anderer Weije Opfer bringen modten und gerne bereit jind
die durd) den Krieg entjtandene ot lindern ju helfen. Damit jie dazu Gelegenbheit befommen, find Ginrid-
tungen getroffen worden, nady welden fie jid) an der bevorjtehenden Geldanleibe beteiligen fonnen, ohne mit ih-
rem Gewiffen in KQonflift 3u fommen. Der Finamzminifter, Sir THod. White, ijt jo entgegenfommend ge-
tvefen und Hat den eltejten der men nonitijden Gemeinden folgende BVer fidherung gegeben:

LAn die Bijdhofe der mennonitijden Gemetnjdhaft. Winnipeg, den 8. Oftober 1918.

»Wan hat mir mitgeteilt, dap die Wennoniten trog ihrer Treue ju Canabda und jeiner Regierung legtes
»sahr wegen ihrer religijen Ueberzengung in BVerlegenbeit gerieten, als fie fid) an der Siegesanleibe beteili-
~gent follten und dody ithr Gewifjen jdjonen wollten, und dak es ihre Abjidit ijt, diefed Jabhr der Regierung und
»bem Qande foweit ed nur ihre BVermdgendverhiltnifje erlauben, su Hilfe 3u fommen, wenn das Geld, weldes
»iie fiir die Anleihe von 1918 geidmen nur fiir jolde Jwede wie Pilege der Kranfen und die Unterhaltung
»oon Haufern und Hojpitdlern fiir Genefende verwendet wird. Um ihre Sdwierigleiten in diefer Veziehung
31t bebeben, werbde i) mit Vergniigen  Anordnungen treffen, daf eine Summe bon der Hobe des Vetrages al-
nler Bonds der Anleihe bon 1918, welde von den Mennoniten genommen fein werden, in diejer Weije verwen-
et erden joll.

»3 hoffe suverfidhtlich, dajy die Regierung auf Jhre friftige Mitwirfung und Unterjtitbung und auf die
n3eidnung aller berfiigharen Gelder ihrer Qeute redhnen darf.”
bt ergebener
(ge3.) Thos. White, Finanzminijter.

€3 ijt in Uebereinjtinumung mit bj_eiem LVerjpreden ein Plan au%gcar}beitet worden, nad) weldhem die
WMennoniten auf ihren Applifationen fiir die Bonds bemerfen fonnen, da jie ihr Geld zur Linderung der Not
(on Relief Account) lethen. '

Beim Befanntwerden diefes Cntgegenfommens der Regierung haben fid) gleid) Stimmen freudigen Juia-
gens aus den Qreifen der Mennoniten bernehmen laffen, und in engeren und weiteren Kreifen hat man fidy ge-
jagt: ,Ja, dag fonnen wir tun, und dad werden wir tun.” WMan bringt fid) da in Crinnerung die Mithilfe,
weldhe die Regierung bei der Eimwanderung vor 44 Jabren durdy dasd Darlehen vbon $80,000.00 leijtete. Man
bringt fid) gum Bewuftiein die Treue, welde die Regierung im Halten ihred BVerjpredhens in BVezug auf die
Befreiung der Mennoniten vom Militdrdienjt beweijt. Dianm fiihlt, dap man durd) die Vefreiung vom Mili-
tardienit einen grofen Borteil bden anderen Biirgern ded Randed gegeniiber geniept, die ihre Sobhne auf die
Sdylachtfelder {dyicten und obhne deren Mithilfe auf den Farmen oder in den Gejdhaften find. Jhr geredhter Sinn
fagt ihnen, dafs fie fiir all diefes dem SLande biel jduldig find und dasjelbe in feiner bedringten Kage friitig
unterijtiigen jollten.

Canada erwartet nun zuverjidhtlid), daf jolde Gefinmung und jolde KQundgebung eingelner der usdruct
der Gefiihle und der Abjidhten der Gefamtbheit ded mennonitijdhen Volted fein wird, und daf die Jeidnungen
fitr die Regierungdanleibe den Crivartungen entjpredjen werden, die man in Bezug auf die Opferwilligteit der
Mennoniten Hegt.

Die Regierung jpridht jebt das BVolf an um eine Anleihe von 500 Milionen Dollar. Die Bonds werden in
der Hobe von $50, $100 und $1000 audgegeben. Sie laufen 5 oder 15 Jabhre und tragen 5% Prozent Jin-
fen halbiabhrlich fallig. Sie jind Jtewerfrei und fonnen zu jeder Beit fiir bared Geld verfauft werden. Sie bilden
alfo eine gute Qapitaldanlage und e3 ijt fein Grund porhanden, warum man nidt jeine gangen Eriparnifie in
denfelben anlegen follte.
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MIVISTER OF FINANCE,
CANADA .
4t Winnipeg, October 8, 1918,

To the Bishops of the liennonite Church,

1 am advised that notwithstanding the loy:=Xy
of the lNennonites to Cenade and its Government, they found
difficulty 1aaf year on accant of their religious belief in
subscribing to the victory Loanand et the ssme time sctisfy-
ing their consciences; and thet it is their intention to con-
tribute te the extent of their financial resources in helping

the Government and the country this year provided that the

money subscribed by them towards the 1918 Loan can be used

entirely for relief purposes, such a8 care of the sick and
the mainten-nce of c0uva1escent homes or hospitals. To meet
your diffi cu1~y in thie regard 1 shall have plecsure in
srranging that 2 sum equivalent to the total smount of bonds

of the 1918 lLoan subscrbed fer by the Vennonites shall be

usedin this way.

1 sincerely trust that the Government may
count on your hesrty co-operation and support and the sube-

geription of 213 svailable investment funds of your peoples

Yours faithfully,

T, WHITE .-

Minister of Finznce.
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Milverton, Ont. Oct. 10th, 1918.

S.,F. Coffman
Vineland, Ont.

ear Friend:--

. Greeting in Jesus name to all who try to obey
Him to e happy end., We are (thank God) fairly well, hoping you are
all the same. '

1 thank you for your kind and prompt answer regarding
registration of U.S. Citisens in Canada. Joel Zook, Our Bro. who
recently came from U.S. has registered several weeks ago, inside
of the {0 days after 30 days after coming from U.S. which we
unders$ood was the proper time for him, .

Bro. John C., Gingerich, My SON and Myself registered about
4th inst. and have recieved questionaires and forms to report for
service, or claim exemption. But Bro. Zook recieved no answer at
all yet.,

. I was yesterday speaking to Nicholas Nafziger who told me he
sent ¥ou a copy of dcision of appeal of John Roee from Central
Appeal Judge which shows that we are not in the Act and that the
Local Tribunals, the Appeal Tribumals, nor the Centreal Appeal Judge
has jurisdiction to deal with any application for exemption from us,
We éﬂ both think when we are out of the Military Act that we should
not be required to ans. questionaires or to report for service or

claim exemption, and thought it wise to ask the Register at London

to not dmand this from us, and I have written to the Register about
it, and I will herewith send you copy of my letter to him.

Peter Boshart told me that his 2 sons also recisved same decision from
Central Appeal Judge.(Thank God for all good gifts).

Now we have 20 days from 4th, inst. to send our questionaires
and claim for exemption and ask you to kindly do for us what you can
andtlo; us know soon a8 possibly convenient what you think best for
us to do.

I hope I have made no mistake in so writing to the Registrar,

Now regards to donating money to the Government for war-
sufferers, I saw some of the printed papers sent to our Ministers
and was asked what 1 thought of it. That paper does not state whether
the Government promised to use it for nothing pertaining to war, or

- perhaps we do not exactly understand it fully; Will you kindlg give
meé your opinion of it and let me know what the Government promised to
do with any donation they would recieve, Kindly also send me copy of
those papers you sent to the Ministers, and if the Government has /) cocod
to use it according to our Faith, I will try to get our people
interested to give.

Please ans. as soon as conveniently possible, and remember us
in prayer as I hope to do for all needfull, but in great weeakness.

Respectfully Yours,
J.R.Ebersol,

i
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H. F, Beresford & W, B, 5. Craig,
Deputy Registers,
Longon. g?t.
ear S5irsi--
I,-John R, Ebersol, Deputy for our MinistersfYy
of 0ld Amish Mennonites, beg to thank you for your prompt ank kind

“nswer of 5th. inst; I am also in receipt of Questionaires andg
forms to report for service, or claim exemption,

I beg to refer you to Order in Council of A t 13th,1878,
which provides by lLaw an entire e tion from any Militar$ Service
to the denomination of Christions called Mennonites,

And,to Tribunal Ciroculars #11 sent from 130 Sparks St.
Ottawa, S5th Nov. 1917, Where it says that those people are excepted
alto!othsr from the operations of the Act, and consequently are not
required to ¢laim exemption.

And, secording to deision of Central Appeal Judge, in the
case of John Roes, R.R.#1, Brunner, Ont, (AS 706068~-=A 1441) and
of others, We are all in the class referred to in the above Order
in Couneil, and not within the epplications of the lilxturg Service
Act 1917, And that neither the Local Tribunal, the Appeal ritunal,
nor the Oentral Appeal Judge has jJurisdiction to des with any
applications for exemption from us, or eoncerning us.

And, now that we have registered and are entitled to same
r:ght and privélege as other simi British Subjects of Mennonites,
and you have our Jertificates of l-ub-rnhig as OLD ANMISH Mennonites
¢laiming exemption from Military service, Is it not possible for you
to despatch to us Receipts certifying that we have properly registered
as far as neccessary for Mennonites?

And the fact of us, as stated above, being out of the
Military Service Act, Where has the lLaw of Canada or any Military
Service Officers any right or authority to demand from us Questionaires
or to demand from us to repert for service, or claim exemption?

I beg you in the name of our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ
and the Church to kindly answer this definitely very soon, and #

possible, despatch to us Receipts certifying that we have properly
registered as 0ld Amish Mennonites.

I especially esk you for said receipts for Joha C. @ingerich
of Poole, Ont., Joel Zook of R.R.# , Milverton, Ont., Aaron Ebersol
of Mill St., lllvorton; Ont., and for my-self J R. reocl of

Mill 8t. lverton, Ont. 5 5 L :
. - s ligl.‘ pta. JU COELLLE
eputy for our sters o

014 Amish Mennonites,

P, 5. Kindly advise us how much and what we must do regarding
these matters. J.R.E,
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~ Vin land Ont., October 12th, 1918,
JJohn R. Ebersole, ' .
dilverton Ont,

Dear Brotheri- Greetings, ; :

; Your letter with the enclosure, of the date, Oct. 11, was

duly received, I was glad tonote the contents of the Ietter to the

Registrars in London Ont., You have cited the proper authorities with regard
' %0 the Exc-ptions of the Mennonites to the operation of the Military

Service Act, The fmet ig ther is ne other place in which to classify

our people except under the Zxceptions made by Order in Counedl, Oklier

conditions do not describe our people and the grounds of our claims for

exemption, :

. Ther is one other case which might be cited, and that is the
decision of the Military Service Council which was made soon after Bhe
Military ©-rvieee Act cam: into force., I had had no further information of

other cases pending or decided by the Centra; Judge. The recemt decision in
the ease of Brother John Roes has been referred to The Hon. Mr, ¥, S, Scott
and he has mede inguiry at the Departnent of Justiwe in Ottawa will
report as to the yresemt status of the lMennonites under the setf, I6 is
. evident that there have been sone changes made in the interpretation of the
Aet as apolying to Menmonites im the last few months, i
: : Eath reference to the Registration of yourself and brethrey
you have complied with the conditions as far as Registration is concerned,
Th4 next step in the process is the fi ling out off the Questionaires., The
 Exemptions are decided by the answers to those Questiomaireée,In the case
of Mennonites or obhers of Li¢ emtirely non-resistant faith, the faci thes
they give their reasons for applying for total exemption as belonging to
8 church whose articles of faith are suvh that they cannot engage in any
form of military service and that the Chief Justliwe has ruled that such
persoms are among the Exceptions should decide the Registrars as to their
being under the Emcentions snd their Registration certificat s should so
classify them, It will bo neeescary for them to be identified in some such
manner in order to free them from any molestation-by military autlhorities
in the future, I hove that you will have no rurther diffiouity. In case I
recoive word from Mr Scott I will report what he has to say,
- Yours iq.iaith, 4 ; e :
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Patrons:

Their Excellencies the Duke and
Duchess of Devonshire.

Col. the Hon. Sir John Hendrie,
K.CM.G, C.V.0. Lieutenant-
Governor of Ontario.

Hon. Sir P. E. LeBlanc, K.CM.G,
Lieutenant-Governor of Quebec.

Hon. Sir J. A. M. Aikins, K.B,,
Lieutenant-Governor of Mani-
toba.

Hon. J. McC. Grant, Lieutenant-
Governor of Nova Scotia.

Hon. Robert G. Brett, Lieutenant-
Governor of Alberta.

Hon. Wm. Pugsley, Lieutenant-
Governor of New Brunswick.
Hon. Sir Frank Barnard, Lieuten-
ant-Governor of British Colum-

bia.

Hon. Sir Richard S. Lake, Lieu-
tenant-Governor of Saskatche-
wan.

Hon. A. C. Macdonald, Lieuten-
ant-Governor of Prince Edward
Island.

Honorary Presidents:
Sir John C. Eaton, K.B.,, S.5.D.
T. B. Macauley, Esq.

Ontario Officers:

President
Commodore Amilius Jarvis,
S5.5.D.

Vice-President
Sir John Aird, K.B.
Field Secretary
Tt.-Col. Cecil G. Williams.
Secretary-Treasurer
Henry W. King

THE NAVY LEAGUE OF CANADA

(AFFILIATED WITH THE NAVY LEAGUE OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE)

T

N

ONTARIO DIVISION

PROVINCIAL HEADQUARTERS: 34 KING ST. WEST, TORONTO

October 17,1918.

Rev. S.F. Coffman,
Vineland, Ont.

Dear Sir:-

At the request of Mr. N.M. Bearinger
of Elmira I am writing you this special letter
on behalf of our recent appeal for funds in
connection with the Sailors' Week Campaign.

The objects are set forth in the
enclosed circular, but I may say in this letter
that fundamentally our anpeal is on behalf of
the non-combatant Merchant Sailor, who has
braved such hardships and dangers that have often
removed the bread winner from the home and left
the wife and children destitute. These men are
peaceful traders engaged in the work of carrying
our commerce and food stuffs from ore part of
the world to ahother. They are not recognized
by any Government, and consequently do not receive
the usual pensions and attention. They must be
tsken care of by voluntary subscriptions, hence
our very urgent appeal.

We would be glad to have you take this
matter up in a handsome way, 8O that we may in
turn make known to the country the splendid
contribution and spirit siown by the Mennonites.

Sincerely yours, :

HWK/ H Seeretary-Tre;surer. e
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